Introduced by: Mayor at request of

CESA Board of Directors

Date:

06/07/94

Action: Vote: Adopted Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 94-050

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING FUNDS IN THE CENTRAL EMERGENCY SERVICE AREA CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

WHEREAS, the Central Emergency Service Area Board has annually transferred funds to the Central Emergency Service Area Capital Projects Fund for the purpose of equipment replacement, facilities expansion, and major maintenance; and

WHEREAS, such transfers have not been formally designated for specific purposes; and

WHEREAS, the board wishes to formally state the intended purpose of retaining these funds in the Central Emergency Service Area Capital Projects Fund;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- SECTION 1. That \$194,569 be designated in the Central Emergency Service Area Capital Projects Fund for the purchase or replacement of emergency service apparatus.
- SECTION 2. That \$175,000 be designated in the Central Emergency Service Area Capital Projects Fund for the maintenance, repair, or addition of any of the four emergency service facilities.

SECTION 3. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY THIS 7TH DAY OF JUNE, 1994.

Betty J. Ghck, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Gaye J. Valghan, Borðugh Clerk